

2023044 Mt. Pleasant Street Resurfacing (#8464516)**Owner: Racine WI, City of****Solicitor: Racine WI, City of****05/24/2023 02:00 PM CDT****A.W. Oakes & Son,
Inc.**

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
1	204.01	Removing Pavement	SY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
2	204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	SY	154	\$35.00	\$5,390.00
3	204.015	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	11.4	\$100.00	\$1,140.00
4	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
5	204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	EACH	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
6	320.0345	Conc. Base HES 8-Inch	SY	10	\$145.00	\$1,450.00
7	340.01	Cracking and Seating	SY	1950	\$4.90	\$9,555.00
8	455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	100	\$5.00	\$500.00
9	460.11	HMA Pavement, Binder Course, 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	240	\$114.00	\$27,360.00
10	460.11	HMA Pavement, Surface Course, 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	175	\$116.00	\$20,300.00
11	601.0411	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	11.4	\$125.00	\$1,425.00
12	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	300	\$16.00	\$4,800.00
13	602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	500	\$18.00	\$9,000.00
14	602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
15	619.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
16	627.02	Mulching	SY	5	\$50.00	\$250.00
17	638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	EACH	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
18	643.01	Traffic Control, (project)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	652.0225	Conduit Rigid Non-Metallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	LF	92	\$18.00	\$1,656.00
20	652.0625	Conduit Special, 4-Inch	LF	361	\$49.00	\$17,689.00
21	653.0135	Pull Boxes Steel 24 x 36 - Inch	EACH	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
22	654.0101	Concrete Bases Type 1	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
23	654.0102	Concrete Bases Type 2	EACH	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
24	654.0215	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type 9	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
25	655.029	Cable Traffic Signal 21-14 AWG	LF	811	\$6.00	\$4,866.00
26	655.061	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	LF	504	\$2.00	\$1,008.00
27	655.0615	Electrical Wire Lighting 10 AWG	LF	547	\$2.00	\$1,094.00
28	655.062	Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG	LF	1641	\$3.00	\$4,923.00
29	656.02	Electric Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (location)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
30	658.5069	Signal Mounting Hardware	LS	1	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
31	677.02	Install Camera Assembly (Contractor to Supply Cameras)	EACH	4	\$11,200.00	\$44,800.00
32	678.0048	Supply and Install Fiber Optic Cable Outdoor Plant 48 CT(SM)	LF	2530	\$3.00	\$7,590.00
33	678.02	Fiber Optic Splice Enclosure	EACH	2	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
34	678.03	Fiber Optic Splice	EACH	2	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
35	678.04	Fiber Optic Termination	EACH	3	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
36	678.05	Communication System Testing	LS	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
37	SP.REST.TS	Topsoil, Seeding, and Fertilizing	SY	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
38	SP.ADMH.SAN	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes - Non Participating	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
39	SP.RECST.IN	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type B	EA	1	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
40	SP.4INCH.PM	Pavement Marking Tape 4-Inch Yellow A381IES	LF	744	\$10.00	\$7,440.00
41	SP.TD13.TS	Take Down and Reset Traffic Signal Standard 13-FT	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
42	SP.TD15.TS	Take Down and Reset Traffic Signal Standard 15-FT	EACH	1	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
43	SP.TD30.TS	Take Down and Reset Traffic Signal Standard 30-FT	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
44	SP.SALV.CC	Salvage Existing Traffic Control Cabinet and Equipment to City Electrician	LS	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
45	SP.TRAF.CC	NEMA TS2 Type 1 Traffic Signal Control Cabinet	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
46	SP.REWR.TS	Rewire Traffic Signal Pole in Place	EACH	2	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00

Base Bid Total:**\$473,486.00**